reasonable and necessary, that the fiscal obligation of the City

hereunder has heretofore been duly certified for availability of

N-rr:e:t.C-2,2-;r:seS;.u-V/Tp eZ-ew&ter::jstecr.Erro-z..JuFCorts:!uctc4r6

payment out of the Harvey CDBG-DRRP Account 098-33180 in the amount

of Three Million Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Six Hundred and

No/bC ($3,795,600.00) Dollars with a 5% contingency out of The

System Fund Account 390WW098-7998 in the amount of One Hundred

Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty and No/00 ($189,780.00)

Dollars for a total amount of Three Million Nine Hundred Eighty-

Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty and No/lOO ($3,985,380.00)

Dollars for such contract; and the Mayor and the City Controller

are hereby authorized to draw warrant, check or voucher in said

amount or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay and discharge

the legal obligation of the City of Pasadena chargeable thereto.

[...]

Project (CIP #W094) , is hereby authorized and approved.

SECTION 3. That the City Council finds that such contract is

reasonable and necessary, that the fiscal obligation of the City

hereunder has heretofore been duly certified for availability of

payment of One Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Four

Hundred Seventy-Six and 50/100 ($1,964,476.50) Dollars to be funded
rc,fSer:if:4- Fc-ec .K.Paincir::Z

from the System Fund Balance Account 390-33180 for such contract;

and the Mayor and the City Controller are hereby authorized to draw

warrant, check or voucher in said amount or so much thereof as may

[...]

SECTION 3. That the City Council finds that such contract is

reasonable and necessary, that the fiscal obligation of the City

hereunder has heretofore been duly certified for availability of

out of the General CIP Fund Balance Account in the amount

of Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five and

No/lCD ($414,575.00) Dollars for such contract; and the Mayor and

the City Controller are hereby authorized to draw warrant, check or

voucher in said amount or so much thereof as may be necessary to

pay and discharge the legal obligation of the City of Pasadena

chargeable thereto.

[...]

cost of the property is reasonable and necessary for public

purposes; that the fiscal obligation of the City thereunder has

been duly certified for availability of payment and there is

hereby appropriated out of Account No. 14100-7998 the amount of

Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars

($345,557.00), for said acquisition; and the Mayor and the City

Controller are hereby authorized to draw warrant, check or voucher

in said amount or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay and

discharge the legal obligation of the City of Pasadena, Texas

chargeable thereto.